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Soil class

Sand

Loamy sand

Sandy loam

Loam

Silt loam

Sandy clay
loam

Clay loam

Silty clay
loam

Sandy clay

Silty clay

Clay

7. 2.1 Green-Ampt » ;% % ¥

Porosity
n

0.437
(0.374-0.500)

0.437
(0.363-0.506)

0.453
(0.351-0.555)

0.463
(0.375-0.551)

0.501
(0.420-0.582)

0.398
(0.332-0.464)

0.464
(0.409-0.519)

0.471
(0.418-0.524)

0.430
(0.370-0.490)

0.479
(0.425-0.533)

0.475
(0.427-0.523)

Effective
Porosity
0.

0.417
(0.354-0.480)

0.401
(0.329-0.473)

0.412
(0.283-0.541)

0.434
(0.334-0.534)

0.486
(0.394-0.578)

0.330
(0.235-0.425)

0.309
(0.279-0.501)

0.432
(0:347-0517)

0.321
(0.207-0.435)

0.423
(0.334-0.512)

0.385
(0.269-0.501)

Wetting front
soil suction
head
¥(cm)
4.95
(0.97-25.36)

6.13
(1.35-27.94)

11.01
(2.67-45.47)

8.89
(1.33-59.38)

16.68
(2.92-95.39)

21.85
(4.42-108.0)

20.88
(4.79-91.10)

27.30
(5.67-131.50)

23.90
(4.08-140.2)

29.22
(6.13-139.4)

31.63
(6.39-156.5)

Hydraulic
conductivity
K(cm/h)
11.78
2.99
1.09
0.34
0.65
0.15
0.10
0.10
0.06

0.05

0.03

The numbers in parentheses below each parameter are one standard deviation around
the parameter value given. (3 i & /% : Rawls, Brakensiek, and Miller, 1983.)
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3031 & Bk

Source Ground Cover n Range
Smooth asphalt 0.012
Asphalt of concrete paving 0.014
Crawford and Packed clay 0.03
Linsley(1966) Light turf 0.20
Dense turf 0.35

Dense shrubbery and

forest litter 04
Concrete or asphalt 0.011 0.01-0.13
Bare sand 0.01 0.01-0.016
Graveled surface 0.02 0.012-0.03
Bare clay-loam(eroded) 0.02 0.012-0.033
Engman(1986)
Range(natural) 0.13 0.01-0.32
Bluegrass sod 0.45 0.39-0.63
Short-grass prairie 0.15 0.10-0.20
Bermuda grass 0.41 0.30-0.48

74 &k : Obtained by calibration of Stanford Watershed Model.

Computed by Engman(1986)by kinematic wave and storage analysis of
measured rainfall-runoff data.
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% 32 Fx W R 4

Column 1 2 3 4
Rainfall
Time Incremental Cumulative Intensity

(min) (cm) (cm) (cm/h)

0 0.00 1.08

10 0.18 0.18 1.26

20 0.21 0.39 1.56

30 0.26 0.65 1.92

40 0.32 0.97 2.22

50 0.37 1.34 2.58

60 0.43 1.77 3.84

70 0.64 241 6.84
80 1.14 3.55 19.08

90 3.18 6.73 9.90

Ponding 100 165 8.38 4.86
A 110 0.81 9.19 3.12
120 0.52 9.71 2.52

130 0.42 10.13 2.16

140 0.36 10.49 1.68

150 0.28 10.77 1.44

160 0.24 11.01 1.14

170 0.19 11.20 1.02

180 0.17 11.37

(F# kR : Chow, Maidment, and Mays, 1988, Applied Hydrology)
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